

١-تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات القلب المفتوح / رقم المفاتحة 67/2023/24

شركة MEDI TRADING

مكتب اشور

Total	\$483,500.00
Only Four Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand and Five Hundred USD.	

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad

1			2		3	4	5		
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD		
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD
n/a	n/a	1.	Schmitz OPX mobilis RC 30 L Operating Table Universal Operating Table, one-touch provide an elevated surface that supports the patient's body during general surgery procedures.	ea	9	Germany	16136101 10102250 10129500 10164000	28,728.50	258,556.50
TOTAL PRICE FOR SINGLE UNIT INCLUDING ABOVE MENTIONED ACCESSORIES								37,077.60	
TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD								USD	333,698.40

٣- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات القلب المفتوح / رقم المفاتحة 67/2023/24

شركة SARR MEDTEC

مكتب السار

No	Seller Code	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered per UOM	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD			Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD	
		Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement		DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series
1		Electrosurgery Unit - FX8 Series (Valleylab-Covidien), as per below configuration:		11	USA for device & USA and/or EU and/or Taiwan for accessories	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	-	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 108,900.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD						\$	108,900.00			
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words						One Hundred Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred US Dollars				

٤- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات القلب المفتوح / رقم المفاتحة 67/2023/24

شركة Terumo

مكتب الجواد العلمي

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered & physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services (US Dollar \$) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Packing Unit Size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-users' site (b)	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements (c)	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services (d) =[(b)+(c)]	
-	-	1-	KIMADIA Description: Heart lung machine Terumo Description: ADVANCED PERFUSION MODEL SYSTEM 1	PC.	8	USA, JAPAN, UK, And / Or European Union Countries	\$ 180,000.00	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 1,440,000.00

Total Offer Value in US Dollar	1,440,000.00
--------------------------------	--------------

Grand Total of Bid price: 1,440,000.00 USD (In figures) One Million, Four Hundred, And Forty Thousand US Dollars Only (In words).

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad											
1	2		3	4	5				6		
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (US\$)				Total Price on CIP/ Kimadia Warehouse 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP Price/ Kimadia Warehouse (a)	DDP at End-user site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	CIP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = {(b)+(c)}	
(a)	(b)	(c)			(d)						
NA	10140-300	1	Electrosurgical unit (Cuttery)/ERBE Vio® 300 S Electrosurgical Unit	pcs	11	Germany	8,250 \$	NA	NA	8,250 \$	90,750.00 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: \$90,750.00 USD (Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty US Dollars and Zero cents).
Delivery Period: 26 weeks [Twenty-Six weeks from LC Date] as per INCOTERMS® current CIP.

٦- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات القلب المفتوح / رقم المفاتحة 67/2023/24

شركة DELTA

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	operation table	9	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-600N (9402.90.00.00.19)	\$ 17,495.00	\$ 157,455.00
*	Operation Jel set	9	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	RV (9402.90.00.00.21)		
2	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	10	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	CL-66D (9405.40.99.00.00)	\$ 20,245.00	\$ 202,450.00
3	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY			DELTA TRADE COMPANY		FREE	FREE
						GRAND TOTAL	\$ 359,905.00



Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment	Qty	Total Price
Operation Table	37,000 \$	9	333,000 \$
Three hundred thirty-three thousand USD		Total Price	333,000 \$

٨- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات القلب المفتوح / رقم المفاتحة 67/2023/24

شركة الاتقان

مكتب الاتقان

Amount of " 586,360.04 USD "

five hundred eighty-six thousand three hundred sixty dollars and four hundredths

1 Sched ule No. (a)	2 Item No. (b)	3 Brief Description of Goods	4 Quantity offered and physical unit	5 Countr y of Origin	6 Unit Price]Bidder may insert permissible Currency[Total price on DDP at End- users' site along with Incidental series 3X5 (D)
					DDP Price / End User	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services	B+C=D	
					CIP Price / End User)A()B(Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)		
	3	LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING	10	FR	26,159.00 \$	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	261,590.00 \$
	4	Operating Table	9	CN	36,085.56 \$	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	324,770.04 \$

Amount of " 586,360.04 USD "

five hundred eighty-six thousand three hundred sixty dollars and four hundredths

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	9	operation table	HyBase 6100	Mindray / China	37,000.00	333,000.00
2.	10	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	HyLEDX9X9	Mindray / China	25,000.00	250,000.00
3.	4	Abroad training for item no. 2 (lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting): in the country of origin or any other country presented by the manufacturer			Included	Included
4.	1	CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
5.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						583,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$583,000.00

Total Price In word: Five hundred eighty-three thousand US Dollars

١٠- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات القلب المفتوح / رقم المفاتحة 67/2023/24

شركة موارد المسوقون

مكتب الايمن

Item #	Item Description	QTY	Unit Price , USD	Total Price, USD
2	Electrosurgical Unit AMNOTOM 400 COMPACT for monopolar and bipolar - 400 Watt-	11	6,850.00	75,350.00
3	lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting Ceiling Light -Surgical Double head with TruVidia HD 2000 camera	10	25,500.00	255,000.00
4	Surgical Table Model PST 500 – general Surgery Complete with All accessories for 12 tables (TABLE- 2-)	9	41,500.00	373,500.00
Grand Total: Seven hundred three thousand eight hundred fifty US Dollars				703,850.00

Item name	quantity	Unit price	Total price
ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT EXCELL 200 MCDSe- STANDARD PLUG- (230V, 50Hz) INCLUDED FOLLOWING : H23/SE - TROLLEY (REF SMART3) NP/A - NEUTR.PLATE STAINL. STEEL W/CABLE FGE -FIXING BELT FOR NEUTR. PLATE CM.150 MPE/CMS- HAND-SWITCH HANDLE W/CABLE CPB/E - BIP. CABLE MCDS/MCDSe/NHP - MT.3 SEL/E - SET OF 8 ELECTRODES	11 11 11 11 11 11	8,166 USD	89,826 USD EightyNine Thousand Eight Hundred TwentySix US DollarCIP Baghdad MOH KIMADIA Warehouse

Item name	quantity	Unit price	Total price
Surgical lamp - LAM Series Double light head (160k Lux *140k Lux) - LAM II with camera preparation & color temperature managements INCLUDED FOLLOWING ACCESSORIES: Armboard, pair of legs shaped support, sacral support gel pad, heel & head protector, arm & heel support, leg shaped support.	10	24,000 USD	240,000 USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL- DABBASH
Two Hundred Forty Thousand USD CIP Baghdad MOH Warehouses Al-Dabbash			

Pos.	Description	QTY	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
1	Operating Table - TAB Series Electro-hydraulic - Safety load 450kg Table Hight 50 cm -105 INCLUDING ACCESSORIES: Armboard, pair of legs shaped support, sacral support gel pad, heel & head protector, arm & heel support, leg shaped support.	9	41,433 USD	372,897USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL- DABBASH
Three Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Seven CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH				

TOTAL of the three Devices :
702,723 USD Seven Hundred Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three USD CIPBaghdad
MOHWarehouses Al-Dabbash

١٢- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات القلب المفتوح / رقم المفاتحة 67/2023/24

شركة القنوان

#		Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Operation Table	BIOT001E	\$27,000	9	\$243,000
2	Ceiling light	BIOL800/800/C	\$25,000	10	\$250,000
المجموع فقط : اربعمائة و ثلاثة و تسعون ألف دولار لا غير					\$493,000